JNK India Limited

(Formerly known as JNK India Private Limited)

CIN: L29268MH2010PLC204223

203 to 206, Centrum, Plot No. C-3, S.G. Barve Road, Wagle Estate, Thane (W) – 400604, Maharashtra, INDIA Tel : 91-22-68858000

Email: admin@jnkindia.com Website: www.jnkindia.com



August 9, 2024

To,	To,	
BSE Limited,	Limited, National Stock Exchange of India Limited	
The General Manager,	The Manager, Listing Department	
Department of Listing Operations,	Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G,	
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),	
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001	Mumbai – 400 051	
Scrip code: 544167	Security Symbol: JNKINDIA	

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of Schedule of Analyst/Institutional Investors' Meeting under the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.

We wish to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Schedule of Analyst/Institutional Investors' Meeting with the Company is as under:

Date of meeting	Details	Mode
August 14, 2024	Q1FY25 Earnings Conference Call	Virtual

Additional details of the conference call are enclosed herewith.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For JNK India Limited

Ashish Soni Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: as above



JNK India Limited Q1FY25 Earnings Conference Call Wednesday, August 14, 2024, at 4:00 PM IST

JNK India Limited, India's leading heating equipment manufacturer, is pleased to invite you to its Q1FY25 earnings conference call.

The management team will be represented by:

- Mr. Arvind Kamath Chairperson and Whole Time Director
- Mr. Pravin Sathe Chief Financial Officer
- Ms. Annie Varghese Senior Manager, Investor Relations

Conference Call on Wednesday, August 14, 2024, at 4:00 PM IST

Diamond Pass:	<u>Click Here</u>
Universal Dial In:	+91 22 6280 1259 +91 22 7115 8160
International Toll Free	Hong Kong: 800964448 Singapore: 800 101 2045 USA: 1 866 746 2133 UK: 0 808 101 1573

Please register in advance using the above diamond pass link to ensure that you are connected on time.

For any queries, please contact:

Churchgate Partners
Rajiv Pandya / Chetna Patil
+91 22 6169 5988
jnkindia@churchgatepartners.com

Churchgate Investor Relations IIFL Securities
Gaurav Uttrani – Institutional Equity Sales
(D) +91 22 4646 4674
gaurav.uttrani@iiflcap.com

